Docket Ref: 20778.3 01-23-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 101590768 TRADEMARK FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 12/22/00 Name BIOLASE, INC. 2010033 Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** General Partnership Individual Other **TEXAS** X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name LASERSTIM, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2200 ROSS AVENUE Address (line 1) **SUITE 3838** Address (line 2) 75201 TX Zip Code Address (line 3) DALLAS State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is **Limited Partnership** General Partnership not domiciled in the United States, an Individual appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Association Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other TEXAS Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000018 75010622 01/22/4001 GTON11 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 01 FC:481 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 d853333.1 ADDRESS.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0705

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.			
Name		1-305	VENI			
Address (line 1)		MEGE	200			
Address (line 2)		NAL ((())	8 2000			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214-651-5533						
Name DAV	ID L. McCOMBS					
Address (line 1) HAY	NES AND BOONE, LLP					
Address (line 2) 901	MAIN STREET					
Address (line 3) SUI	E 3100					
Address (line 4) DAL	LAS, TEXAS 75202-3789					
	r the total number of pages of the auding any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	# 2			
Trademal 75/010,622 Number of Prop Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie /ment: Enclosed X unt	Registration Numbers Registration Numbers Registration Numbers properties involved. s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account be charged to the account.)	additional numbers attached for the same property). Imber(s) 1 40.00			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
attached indicate Brian J. Hub	Signature est of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original docu d herein. pard, Reg. No. 45,873	going information is true and correct iment. Charges to deposit account a	and any re authorized, as 01/05/01 Date Signed			
Name of	Person Signing					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of the date listed below ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between BIOLASE, Inc., a Texas corporation ("<u>Assigner</u>"), and LASERSTIM, Inc., a Texas corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the names, including any trademark registrations or applications therefor, listed on attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks according to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation all registrations and applications therefor, together with the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain and the corresponding goodwill, and the right to sue for, settle, or release any past, present, or future infringement thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers and to otherwise take such action as is necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS OF THIS ASSIGNMENT, Assignor has signed below:

BIOLASE, Inc.

By:

Kim Robin Segal

Title:

STATE OF

TEXAS

S

COUNTY OF

DALAS

S

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared

to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of

KIM SECAL

And that she has executed the same on behalf that the same was the act of

KIM SECAL

And that she has executed the same on behalf that the same was the act of of nerself for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2000 day of Datas Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 08-31-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0707

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number
VETLASE	75/010622	10/26/95	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/08/2001 REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0708